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CHANDRAYAAN-II

3155.  SHRI SUMAN BALKA:

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) is planning to launch Chandrayaan-II Mission around April this year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the achieved milestones in the recent years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) This mission involves many complex elements like soft-landing, Rover separation and movement on the lunar surface, in addition to operations of Orbiter. Several new technology elements have been developed indigenously and tests are being carried out for validation. Orbiter has completed Thermo-vacuum test which is one of the major milestones. Lander Sensors and Actuators are tested on ground to validate the performance and the results are satisfactory. Rover flight model is under assembly. Payloads are in various stages of delivery for Spacecraft integration.
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